08-05	-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	HAN 1880 1880 1880 1881 1881		
10351	7791		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
BEARD, WILLIAM E.	Name: BEARD, ByROW E.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10 CALIFORNIA AYE		
Execution Date(s) July 11, 2008			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: OAKMONT		
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA zip: 15139		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	⊅408,062		
	# 100,000 A		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: BYRON E. REARD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 000000000000000000000000000000000		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
LIA CALIFARINA AVE	Enclosed		
Street Address: 110 CAUFORNIA AVE.	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: OAKMONT	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: PAzip:zip:	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 412 828 5025	b. Deposit Addantalida mitara 1 90000142 D408962		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Email Address: EZSQUEEZ@ COMCAST, NET			
Email Address. Desarra	July 31, 2008		
9. Signature: Byron & Beard Signature			
Dyggal E BEARD	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taken.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taken.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR US PATENT NUMBER D408,062 TO ASSIGNEE BYRON E BEARD BY ASSIGNOR WILLIAM E BEARD

I, William E. Beard, Assignor do hereby immediately assign any and all rights and holdings to US Patent Number D408,062 to co-inventor Assignee Byron E. Beard 110 California Avenue Oakmont, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania 15139-2106.

SELF AUTHENTICATING AFFIDAVIT

I, William Edward Beard, the Assignor, sign my name to this instrument this July 11, 2008, and being first sworn, do hereby declare to the undersigned authority that I sign and execute this instrument as my **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS RIGHTS FOR US PATENT NUMBER D408,062 TO ASSIGNEE BYRON E BEARD BY ASSIGNOR WILLIAM E BEARD** and that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes therein expressed, and that I am 94 years of age, of sound mind, and under no constraint or undue influence.

Assignor: WILLIAM E BEARD

1

PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0391

State of Pennsylvania County of Allegheny

Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged to before me by William Edward Beard, the Assignor this July 11, 2008.

C	U	A	T	
		_		4

DOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

Jennifer Strozier - Notary Public

Monroeville Boro., Allegheny County

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 04, 2011

Jennifer Stronger
 Notary Public
Jennifer Strozier
Notary Public Name Printed

My Commission Expires:

02-04-11

The above and foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR US PATENT NUMBER D408,062 TO ASSIGNEE BYRON E BEARD BY ASSIGNOR WILLIAM E BEARD was declared attested by Witness signature #1 and Witness signature #2 evidenced to be said persons and in our presence to be William Edward Beard's ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR US PATENT NUMBER D408,062 TO ASSIGNEE BYRON E BEARD BY ASSIGNOR WILLIAM E BEARD and was signed by the Assignor William Edward Beard in our presence and at his request in the presence of two witnesses, and in the presence of each other, we, the undersigned, witnessed and attested the due execution of this ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR US PATENT NUMBER D408,062 TO ASSIGNEE BYRON E BEARD BY ASSIGNOR WILLIAM E BEARD by William Edward Beard on this the July 11, 2008, and Further, that to the best of our knowledge the Assignor is 94 years of age, of sound mind, and under no constraint or undue influence and that we, as witnesses, are not interested in, nor are we an heir to, the patent of William Edward Beard. 0551DE BLVD Witness #1 (print name, address, county, street, city, state and zip code) Witness #2 (print name, address, county, street, city, state and zip code)

3